TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM699483

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2021

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ryoko Co., Ltd.		10/01/2021	Corporation: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mitsubishi Chemical Infratec Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	1-1, Marunouchi 1-chome	
City:	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Entity Type:	Corporation: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3599231	ACRYSIRUP	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124276663

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124271300

Email: chiustm@ladas.net Correspondent Name: Ladas & Parry LLP

Address Line 1: 224 South Michigan Avenue

Address Line 2: **Suite 1600**

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60604

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Ladas & Parry LLP

Address Line 1: 224 South Michigan Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60604

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Boris Umansky
SIGNATURE:	/Boris Umansky/
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2022

Total Attachments: 18 source=MITSUBISHI CHEMICAL INFRATEC CO LTD - Japanese Version#page1.tif source=MITSUBISHI CHEMICAL INFRATEC CO LTD - Japanese Version#page2.tif source=MITSUBISHI CHEMICAL INFRATEC CO LTD - Japanese Version#page3.tif source=MITSUBISHI CHEMICAL INFRATEC CO LTD - Japanese Version#page4.tif source=MITSUBISHI CHEMICAL INFRATEC CO LTD - Japanese Version#page5.tif source=MITSUBISHI CHEMICAL INFRATEC CO LTD - Japanese Version#page6.tif source=MITSUBISHI CHEMICAL INFRATEC CO LTD - Japanese Version#page7.tif source=MITSUBISHI CHEMICAL INFRATEC CO LTD - Japanese Version#page8.tif source=MITSUBISHI CHEMICAL INFRATEC CO LTD - Japanese Version#page9.tif source=MITSUBISHI CHEMICAL INFRACTEC CO LTD - English Translation#page1.tif source=MITSUBISHI CHEMICAL INFRACTEC CO LTD - English Translation#page2.tif source=MITSUBISHI CHEMICAL INFRACTEC CO LTD - English Translation#page3.tif source=MITSUBISHI CHEMICAL INFRACTEC CO LTD - English Translation#page4.tif source=MITSUBISHI CHEMICAL INFRACTEC CO LTD - English Translation#page5.tif source=MITSUBISHI CHEMICAL INFRACTEC CO LTD - English Translation#page6.tif

source=MITSUBISHI CHEMICAL INFRACTEC CO LTD - English Translation#page7.tif source=MITSUBISHI CHEMICAL INFRACTEC CO LTD - English Translation#page8.tif source=MITSUBISHI CHEMICAL INFRACTEC CO LTD - English Translation#page9.tif

履歷事項全部証明書

東京都千代田区丸の梅一丁目1番1号 三菱ケミカルインフラテック株式会社

会针法人等番号	0100-01-116042	
ið) 13	三菱樹脂インフラテック株式会社	平成25年 1月 1日氣集
		平成25年 1月 4日登记
	三菱ケミカルインフラテック株式会社	平成29年 4月 1日変更
		平成29年 4月 3日登記
* 11	東京都中央区日本橋本石町一丁目2番2号	
	東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目1番1号	令和 3年 6月 1日移転
		令和 3年 6月 1日登記
生告をする方法	管報に掲載してこれを行う	
	日刊工業新聞に掲載する方法により行う	合和 1年12月25日変更
		合和 1年12月27日發記
	官報に掲載する方法により行う	令和 2年 4月 1日変更
		合和 2年 4月 1日登記
	日刊工業新聞に掲載する方法により行う	会和 3年 8月 1日変更
		今和 3年 8月 2日登記
	官報に掲載する方法により行う。	名和 3年10月 1日发更
		条和 3年10月 1日登記
金融成立の年月日	平成11年1月6日	
E 16)	 1 次の各製品及びこれらに関連する各種合成 販売 (1)合成樹脂その他の高分子製品並びにこれ (2)土木建築用資材 (3)水産・番産・農林業用資材 (4)荷役・輸送・包装・保管用各種流通関連 (5)住宅用資材 (6)給水槽、冷却塔及びこれに付帯する機器 2 前号に関連する機械器具及び設備の設計。 	らの影響及び添加物 数料

整理番号 ア381870

下級のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 TRADEMARK

1/5

REEL: 007549 FRAME: 0017

	の調産、施工、修理及び運転の請負
	3 前各号に掲げる製品の輸出入
	4 給水槽、冷却塔及びこれに付帯する機器の点検、診断、保守管理、修理並
	びに部品販売
	5 建設工事の設計、請負、施工及び監理
	6 前各項に付帯する一切の業務
	平成25年 1月 1日変更 平成25年 1月 4日登記
	1 次の名製品及びこれらに関連する製品等の製造、加工並びに販売
	(1) 合成樹脂その他の高分子製品並びにこれらの原料及び添加物 (2) 金属製品
	<u>127 主傷寒吧</u> (3)金属と合成樹脂との複合材及びその二次製品。
	(4) 土木・建築用資材
	<u> </u>
	(6) 荷役・輸送・包装・保管用各種流通関連資材
	(7) 住宅用資材
	(8) 給水槽、治却塔及びこれに付帯する機器
	2 前号に関連する機械器具及び設備の設計、製作、販売、賃貸並びにこれる。
	の調達、施工、修理及び運転の請負
	3 前各項に掲げる製品の輸出入
	4 給水槽、冷却塔及びこれに付帯する機器の点検。診断、保守管理、修理並
	びに部品販売
	5 土木・建設工事の設計、請負、施工及び監理
	6 前各項に付帯する一切の業務
	令和 2年 4月 1日変更 令和 2年 4月 1日登記
	ト 次の各製品及びこれらに関連する製品等の製造、加工並びに販売
	(1) 合成樹脂その他の高分子製品並びにこれらの原料及び添加物
	(2)金属製品
	(3) 金属と合成樹脂との複合材及びその二次製品
	(4) 土木・建築用資材
	(5) 水産・畜産・農林業用資材
	(6) 荷役・輸送・包装・保管用各種流通関連資材
	(7) 住宅用資材
	(8) 給水槽、冷却塔及びこれに付帯する機器
	2 前号に関連する機械器具及び設備の設計、製作、販売、賃貸並びにこれら
	の調達、施工、修理及び運転の請負
	3 前各項に掲げる製品の輸出入 4 給水槽、冷却塔及びこれに付帯する機器の点検。診断、保守管理。修理並。
	4 範示性、福知特及のこれに自由する威奇の意情と診断、休日日注、移住业。 びに部品販売
	5 上木・建設工事の設計、請負、施工及び監理
	- 6 前各号に係る知的財産権(特許権、実用新案権、著作権、ノウハウ等)の
	10
	7 前各項に付帯する一切の業務
	令和 3年 6月 1日変更 - 令和 3年 6月 1日登記
発行可能株式総数	2万4000株
79 4 - 2 de 10 - 10 - 22 47 30	9977 39 40 - 12 - 13 - 13 - 13 - 13 - 13 - 13 - 13
E 17 hono 100 200	発行済株式の総数 6.0.0.0.#
业いに世類及い数	6000#
救理番号 アミダ	1870 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 2/9
	TRADEMARK
	DEEL : 007540 EDAME: 007

株券を発行する物 の定め	当会社の株式	については、株券を発行する
		令和 2年 4月 1日廃止 令和 2年 4月 1日登記
Ω 4. (9.7) 80	@ 4 (8)[4]	平成2.2年 7月 1月安果
		平成22年 7月 1日登紀
株式の深度制限に 関する規定	当会社の株式	を譲渡するときは、取締役会の承認を得なければならない。
後負に例する事項	报额价格	梅本博文 平成29年 6月27日重任
		平成29年 6月28日登紀
	取締役	<u>橋 木 牌 文</u> 平成30年 6月25日単任
		平成30年 7月 2日登記
	J[文数] (文	橋 本 博 文
		会料 1年 6月27日發起
	型網報	橋本博文 全和 2年 6月 2日重任
		令和 2年 7月10日發統
		令和 3年 3月31日終任
		令和 3年 4月12日發記
	AVAN (C	大道正商 平成29年 6月27日第日
		平成29年 6月28日登記
	取締伐	大道正為
		平成30年 7月 2日登前
	NAME (C	大道正為 合和 1年 6月25日銀日
		会和 1年 6月27日發前
		会和 2年 3月31日新日

 3×9

東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目1番1号 三菱ケミカルインフラテック株式会社

	79. S. S. S. C. (1988) (1988) (1988) (1988) (1988) (1988) (1988) (1988) (1988) (1988) (1988) (1988) (1988) (19		
	取締役	松本和 広	平成29年 6月27日筆任
			平成29年 6月28日登記
	拟納花	松本和広	平成30年 6月25日東任
			平成30年 7月 2日登記
	TqW/Q	松本和広	令和 1年 6月25日東任
			金利 1年 6月27日型記
	収締役	松本和広	合和 2年 6月 2日歌任
			令和 2年 7月10日登記
	取締役	松本和広	令和 3年 6月21日銀任
	27714.23	福田徳実	会和 3年 6月30日登記
	取締役 取締役		令和 3年10月 1日登記
			平成29年 6月27日康任
			₩WZ99 6/328/18%
			平成30年 6月25日兼任
		平成30年 7月 2日後記	
	取締役	福田領塞	有和 1年 6月25日進任
			今和 1年 6月27日發記
			令和 2年 3月31日群任
			多和 2年 4月 1日登記

東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目1番1号 三菱ケミカルインフラテック株式会社

取締役	大 未 線 人	平成29年 6月27日発任
		平成29年 6月28日登記
11/2/80 72	大木数人	平成30年 6月25日単任
		平成30年 7月 2日登記
NAME OF THE PROPERTY.	大 本 趣 人	会和 1年 6月25日東任
		金和 1年 6月27日登記
		令和 2年 3月31日舒任
		各和 2年 4月 1日数配
取締役	片 獺 充	平成29年 6月27日歌任
		平成29年 6月28日登記
收额役	片 瀬 充	平成30年 6月25日旅任
		平成30年 7月 2日登記
收納稅	片 搬 充	合和 1年 6月25日単任
		会和 1年 6月27日登記
		令和 2年 3月31日群任
		会和 2年 4月 1日登記
取締役	石 川 裕 子	平成29年 6月27日集任
		平成29年 6月28日登紀
10.8672	<u> 新川 裕 子</u>	平成30年 6月25日重任
		平成30年 7月 2日巻歌
RX8672	<u> 新川 松子</u>	分别 1年 6月25日第日
		会和 1年 6月27日業派
		金和 2年 3月31日春日
		分和 2年 4月 1日登 記

5 / 9

政綱役	46 F M	合和 2年 4月 1日就任
		η _{η 29} 4Η 1ΗΔΕ
1080 (Z	n K m -	合和 3年 6月21日単任
		今和 3年 6月30日登紀
取締役	* 村 武 司	49.80 2年 4月 1日銀任
AX BR 13.		
		令和 3年 3月31日辞任
155-1920 OF U	阪上明彦	合和 2年 4月 1日就任
取締役	24	
ly in it	数 上 明 彦	令和 3年 6月21日単任
4X 48 1X		合和 3年 6月30日登記
4x \$41 62	新美正	⊹ 640 23€ 471 1 ED#CE
HANDIK.		→ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
取締役	新美田	会和 3年 6月21日単任
43.899 LX	**	◆和 3年 6月30日發記
取締役		合和 2年 4月 1日執任
-08-90-1-5		为和 2年 4月 1日登紀
		金和 3年 3月31日群任
		◆和 3年 4月12日登録
nest et	* 10 12	會和 2年 4月 1日報 所
		今和 24: 4月 1日發航
		令和 3年 3月31日群日
		合和 3年 4月12日發流
拟额段	79 6 16 E B	合和 3年 4月 1日就任
		令和 3年 4月12日登記
 _1		() (

整理番号 ア381870 * 下線のあるものは抹過事項であることを示す。

	22 AL ST
取締役 芹澤佳津也	令和 3年 4月 1日就任
	分和 3年 4月12日發起
取締役 大木 謝 入	介和 3年 4月 1日採任
	分和 3年 4月12日登紀
取締役 増 田 悟	☆和 3年 4月 1日駅 係
	会和 3年 4月12日發記
WANTE THE LEGISTER	今和 3年 4月 1日就任
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	合和 3年 4月12日發起
助締怨	会和 3年10月 1日期 任
取締役 横 内 実	今和 3年10月 1日登記
>>	平成29年 6月27日並任
横浜市都筑区南山田二丁目24番1-402号 代表取締役 松 本 和 広	平成29年 6月28日登記
	平成30年 6月25日東任
横浜市都筑区南山田二丁目24番1-402号 代表取締役 松 本 和 広	
	平成30年 7月 2日教記
横浜市都筑区南山田二丁目24番1-402号 代表取締役 松 本 和 広	今和 1年 6月25日東任
1,5 25 13.00 LX	令和 1年 6月27日製品
	令和 2年 4月 1日終日
	令和 2年 4月 1日發前
東京都江戸川区中幕86八丁目11番11-50	○
1号 代表取締役 福 居 bb 一	ηρο 29 4H 10%
東京都江戸川区中葛西八丁月11番11-50	令和 3年 6月21日単f
1号 代表取締役 福 居 雄 一	4940 317 6913011928
監査役 小川神克	平成29年 4月 1日紙
	ψ版29年 4月 3日類
	令和 3年 3月31日群
	→ → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → →

整理番号 ア381870

下接のあるものは株務事項であることを示す。

7/9

	\$6.84V	<u>(P 186 išš. 95</u>	平成29年 4月 1日就任
			平成29年 4月 3日際記
			平成31年 3月31日辞任
			平成31年 4月 1日登記
	KAR	福田維実	今和 2年 4月 1日就任
			会和 2年 4月 1日後記
	SAR	77 N N	分和 3年 4月 1日就任
			39 49128 % Z
	監査役	楠本。匿	令和 3年 4月 1日賦任
			令和 3年 4月12日發記
	会計監查人	新日本有限责任監查法人	平成29年 6月27日輩任
			平成29年 6月28日發起
	会計監査人	新日本有限責任監查法人	平成30年 6月25日単任
			平成30年 7月 2日登紀
	会計監査人	EY新日本有限責任監査法人	平成30年 7月 1日新日 本有限責任監査法人の名称変 更
			平成30年 7月 2日登記
	金融縣查人	EY新日本有限責任監查法人	会和 1年 6月25日単年
			ộn 14 6月27日%ã
	会训练者人	EY新日本有限責任監查生人	会和 2年 6月 2日銀行
			今和 2年 7月10日登前
	会計監査人	EY新日本有服實任監查练人	含和 3年 6月21日集
			会和 3年 6月30日發 節
N	分和 2 年 4 月	3 1 日東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目	1番1号三菱ケミカル株式会社
	から分割		ក្ស 20≭ 4月 1日營

8 / 9

東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目1番1号 三菱ケミカルインフラデック株式会社

吸収合併	令和2年4月1日磁質県長帆市月ヶ廟町1番地菱電デクノ株式会社を合併 令和 2年 4月 1日登記
	台和2年4月1日長野県上田市富士山2471番地1株式会社アルボリツクを 合併 合和 2年 4月 1日登記
	合和3年10月1日東京都中央区日本橋小綱町14番1号株式会社菱発を合併 合和 3年10月 1日登記
収納役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社
服存促設置会社に 関する事項	张在投設百分社
会計監查人級概念 社体関する事項	会計監查人設置会社 平成23年 6月21日設定 平成23年 6月21日發記
登記記録に関する 事項	平成20年2月25日東京都台東区台東四丁目19番9号から本島移転 平成20年 3月10日登記



これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した影響である。

令和 3年10月15日

東京法務局 發記官

É 城



整理番号 ア381870

下線のあるものは抹納事項であることを示す。 TRADEMARK

REEL: 007549 FRAME: 0025

CERTIFICATE OF ALL HISTORICAL MATTERS

Mitsubishi Chemical Infratec Co., Ltd. 1-1, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan Company Number 0100

	 Manufacture, processing and sale of the following products and products related thereto: synthetic resin and other polymer products and their raw materials and additives: metal products; composite materials of metal and synthetic resin and their secondary products; civil engineering and construction materials; materials for fishery, livestock and agroforestry industries; various types of distribution-related materials for cargo handling, logistics, packaging and storage; housing materials; and water tanks, cooling towers and their accessory equipment; Design, production, sale and lease of machinery, apparatus and equipment related to the foregoing items as well as contracted procurement, construction, repair and operation thereof; Export and import of products listed in each of the foregoing items; Inspection, diagnosis, maintenance and repair of water tanks, cooling towers and their accessory equipment, and sale of their parts; Design, contract, construction and supervision of civil engineering and construction work; and Any and all businesses incidental to each of the foregoing items.
	 (7) housing materials; and (8) water tanks, cooling towers and their accessory equipment; 2. Design, production, sale and lease of machinery, apparatus and equipment related to the foregoing items as well as contracted procurement, construction, repair and operation thereof; 3. Export and import of products listed in the foregoing items; 4. Inspection, diagnosis, maintenance and repair of water tanks, cooling towers and their accessory equipment, and sale of their parts;
	 5. Design, contract, construction and supervision of civil engineering and construction work; 6. Management, acquisition, sale and licensing, etc. of intellectual property rights (such as patent right, utility model right, copyright and knowhow) related to each of the forgoing items; and 7. Any and all businesses incidental to each of the foregoing items. Amended on June 1, 2021 Registered on June 1, 2021
Total Number of Authorized Shares	24,000 shares
Total Number of Outstanding Shares and the Class and Number of such Shares	Total number of outstanding shares 6,000 shares

Provision of Issuance of Share Certificate	The Company shall	l issue share certificates represe	enting the shares in the Company.
		Abolished on April 1	, 2020 Registered on April 1, 2020
Amount of Stated Capital	JPY400 million		Amended on July 1, 2010
-			Registered on July 1, 2010
Provision relating to Restrictions on Transfer of Shares	Any transfer of shares in the Company shall require the approval of the Board Directors.		
Matters regarding Officers	Director:	<u>Hirofumi Hashimoto</u>	Reappointed on June 27, 2017
			Registered on June 28, 2017
	Director:	Hirofumi Hashimoto	Reappointed on June 25, 2018
			Registered on July 2, 2018
	Director:	Hirofumi Hashimoto	Reappointed on June 25, 2019
			Registered on June 27, 2019
	Director:	Hirofumi Hashimoto	Reappointed on June 2, 2020
			Registered on July 10, 2020
			Resigned on March 31, 2021
			Registered on April 12, 2021
	Director:	Masanao Ohmichi	Reappointed on June 27, 2017
			Registered on June 28, 2017
	Director:	Masanao Ohmichi	Reappointed on June 25, 2018
			Registered on July 2, 2018
	Director:	Masanao Ohmichi	Reappointed on June 25, 2019
			Registered on June 27, 2019
			Resigned on March 31, 2020
			Registered on April 1, 2020

Director: Kazuhiro Matsumoto Reappointed on June 27, 2017 Registered on June 28, 2017 Director: Kazuhiro Matsumoto Reappointed on June 25, 2018 Registered on July 2, 2018 Registered on June 25, 2019 Registered on June 25, 2019 Registered on June 27, 2019 Director: Kazuhiro Matsumoto Reappointed on June 27, 2019 Registered on June 27, 2020 Registered on June 21, 2020 Registered on June 21, 2021 Registered on June 30, 2021 Registered on October 1, 2021 Registered on June 27, 2017 Registered on June 28, 2017 Director: Tokumi Fukuda Reappointed on June 28, 2017 Director: Tokumi Fukuda Reappointed on June 25, 2018 Registered on June 25, 2018 Registered on June 27, 2019 Registered on June 27, 2019 Registered on June 27, 2019 Registered on March 31, 2020 Registered on March 31, 2020 Registered on April 1, 2020	 1		
Director: Kazuhiro Matsumoto Reappointed on June 25, 2018 Registered on July 2, 2018 Registered on June 25, 2019 Registered on June 27, 2019 Registered on June 27, 2019 Registered on June 27, 2020 Registered on July 10, 2020 Registered on June 21, 2021 Registered on June 30, 2021 Registered on October 1, 2021 Registered on June 27, 2017 Registered on June 27, 2017 Registered on June 28, 2017 Registered on June 25, 2018 Reappointed on June 25, 2018 Registered on June 25, 2018 Registered on June 27, 2019	<u>Director:</u>	Kazuhiro Matsumoto	Reappointed on June 27, 2017
Director: Kazuhiro Matsumoto Reappointed on June 25, 2019 Director: Kazuhiro Matsumoto Reappointed on June 27, 2019 Director: Kazuhiro Matsumoto Reappointed on June 2, 2020 Registered on July 10, 2020 Director: Kazuhiro Matsumoto Reappointed on June 21, 2021 Registered on June 30, 2021 Resigned on September 30, 2021 Registered on October 1, 2021 Director: Tokumi Fukuda Reappointed on June 27, 2017 Registered on June 28, 2017 Director: Tokumi Fukuda Reappointed on June 25, 2018 Registered on June 25, 2019 Registered on June 27, 2019 Registered on June 27, 2019 Resigned on March 31, 2020			Registered on June 28, 2017
Director: Kazuhiro Matsumoto Reappointed on June 25, 2019 Registered on June 27, 2019 Reappointed on June 27, 2019 Reappointed on June 2, 2020 Registered on July 10, 2020 Registered on June 21, 2021 Registered on June 30, 2021 Resigned on September 30, 2021 Registered on October 1, 2021 Registered on June 27, 2017 Registered on June 28, 2017 Director: Tokumi Fukuda Reappointed on June 28, 2017 Director: Tokumi Fukuda Reappointed on June 25, 2018 Registered on June 25, 2019 Registered on June 27, 2019 Registered on June 27, 2019 Resigned on March 31, 2020	<u>Director:</u>	Kazuhiro Matsumoto	Reappointed on June 25, 2018
Director: Kazuhiro Matsumoto Reappointed on June 27, 2019 Reappointed on June 2, 2020 Registered on July 10, 2020 Director: Kazuhiro Matsumoto Reappointed on June 21, 2021 Registered on June 30, 2021 Resigned on September 30, 2021 Registered on October 1, 2021 Director: Tokumi Fukuda Reappointed on June 27, 2017 Registered on June 28, 2017 Director: Tokumi Fukuda Reappointed on June 25, 2018 Registered on June 25, 2018 Registered on June 27, 2019 Registered on June 27, 2019 Resigned on March 31, 2020			Registered on July 2, 2018
Director: Kazuhiro Matsumoto Reappointed on June 2, 2020 Registered on July 10, 2020 Director: Kazuhiro Matsumoto Reappointed on June 21, 2021 Registered on June 30, 2021 Resigned on September 30, 2021 Registered on October 1, 2021 Director: Tokumi Fukuda Reappointed on June 27, 2017 Registered on June 28, 2017 Director: Tokumi Fukuda Reappointed on June 25, 2018 Registered on July 2, 2018 Registered on June 25, 2019 Registered on June 27, 2019 Registered on June 27, 2019 Registered on March 31, 2020	<u>Director:</u>	Kazuhiro Matsumoto	Reappointed on June 25, 2019
Director: Kazuhiro Matsumoto Reappointed on July 10, 2020 Reappointed on June 21, 2021 Registered on June 30, 2021 Registered on October 1, 2021 Director: Tokumi Fukuda Reappointed on June 27, 2017 Registered on June 28, 2017 Director: Tokumi Fukuda Reappointed on June 25, 2018 Registered on July 2, 2018 Registered on June 25, 2019 Registered on June 27, 2019 Registered on June 27, 2019 Registered on June 27, 2019			Registered on June 27, 2019
Director: Kazuhiro Matsumoto Reappointed on June 21, 2021 Registered on June 30, 2021 Resigned on September 30, 2021 Registered on October 1, 2021 Director: Tokumi Fukuda Reappointed on June 27, 2017 Registered on June 28, 2017 Registered on June 25, 2018 Registered on June 25, 2018 Registered on June 25, 2019 Registered on June 27, 2019 Registered on June 27, 2019 Registered on March 31, 2020	<u>Director:</u>	Kazuhiro Matsumoto	Reappointed on June 2, 2020
Registered on June 30, 2021 Resigned on September 30, 2021 Registered on October 1, 2021 Director: Tokumi Fukuda Reappointed on June 27, 2017 Registered on June 28, 2017 Director: Tokumi Fukuda Reappointed on June 25, 2018 Registered on July 2, 2018 Registered on July 2, 2018 Registered on June 25, 2019 Registered on June 27, 2019 Registered on June 27, 2019			Registered on July 10, 2020
Resigned on September 30, 2021 Director: Tokumi Fukuda Reappointed on June 27, 2017 Director: Tokumi Fukuda Reappointed on June 28, 2017 Director: Tokumi Fukuda Reappointed on June 25, 2018 Registered on July 2, 2018 Director: Tokumi Fukuda Reappointed on June 25, 2019 Registered on June 27, 2019 Registered on June 27, 2019 Resigned on March 31, 2020	<u>Director:</u>	Kazuhiro Matsumoto	Reappointed on June 21, 2021
Registered on October 1, 2021 Director: Tokumi Fukuda Reappointed on June 27, 2017 Registered on June 28, 2017 Director: Tokumi Fukuda Reappointed on June 25, 2018 Registered on July 2, 2018 Registered on June 25, 2019 Registered on June 27, 2019 Registered on June 27, 2019 Resigned on March 31, 2020			Registered on June 30, 2021
Director: Tokumi Fukuda Reappointed on June 27, 2017 Registered on June 28, 2017 Director: Tokumi Fukuda Reappointed on June 25, 2018 Registered on July 2, 2018 Director: Tokumi Fukuda Reappointed on June 25, 2019 Registered on June 27, 2019 Registered on June 27, 2019			Resigned on September 30, 2021
Registered on June 28, 2017 Director: Tokumi Fukuda Reappointed on June 25, 2018 Director: Tokumi Fukuda Reappointed on June 25, 2019 Registered on June 25, 2019 Registered on June 27, 2019 Resigned on March 31, 2020			Registered on October 1, 2021
Director: Tokumi Fukuda Reappointed on June 25, 2018 Director: Tokumi Fukuda Reappointed on June 25, 2019 Registered on June 25, 2019 Registered on June 27, 2019 Resigned on March 31, 2020	<u>Director:</u>	<u>Tokumi Fukuda</u>	Reappointed on June 27, 2017
Registered on July 2, 2018 Director: Tokumi Fukuda Reappointed on June 25, 2019 Registered on June 27, 2019 Resigned on March 31, 2020			Registered on June 28, 2017
Director: Tokumi Fukuda Reappointed on June 25, 2019 Registered on June 27, 2019 Resigned on March 31, 2020	<u>Director:</u>	<u>Tokumi Fukuda</u>	Reappointed on June 25, 2018
Registered on June 27, 2019 Resigned on March 31, 2020			Registered on July 2, 2018
Resigned on March 31, 2020	<u>Director:</u>	<u>Tokumi Fukuda</u>	Reappointed on June 25, 2019
			Registered on June 27, 2019
Registered on April 1, 2020			Resigned on March 31, 2020
			Registered on April 1, 2020

 Δ/Q **TRADEMARK REEL: 007549 FRAME: 0029**

		1
<u>Director:</u>	Yoshihito Ohki	Reappointed on June 27, 2017
		Registered on June 28, 2017
<u>Director:</u>	Yoshihito Ohki	Reappointed on June 25, 2018
		Registered on July 2, 2018
Director:	Yoshihito Ohki	Reappointed on June 25, 2019
		Registered on June 27, 2019
		Resigned on March 31, 2020
		Registered on April 1, 2020
Director:	Mitsuru Katase	Reappointed on June 27, 2017
		Registered on June 28, 2017
<u>Director:</u>	Mitsuru Katase	Reappointed on June 25, 2018
		Registered on July 2, 2018
<u>Director:</u>	Mitsuru Katase	Reappointed on June 25, 2019
		Registered on June 27, 2019
		Resigned on March 31, 2020
		Registered on April 1, 2020
Director:	Yuko Ishikawa	Reappointed on June 27, 2017
		Registered on June 28, 2017
Director:	Yuko Ishikawa	Reappointed on June 25, 2018
		Registered on July 2, 2018
<u>Director:</u>	Yuko Ishikawa	Reappointed on June 25, 2019
		Registered on June 27, 2019
		Resigned on March 31, 2020
		Registered on April 1, 2020
1		

	<u>Director:</u>	Yuichi Fukui	Appointed on April 1, 2020
	Director:		Registered on April 1, 2020
		Yuichi Fukui	Reappointed on June 21, 2021
			Registered on June 30, 2021
	Director:	<u>Takeshi Kimura</u>	Appointed on April 1, 2020
			Registered on April 1, 2020
			Resigned on March 31, 2021
			Registered on April 12, 2021
	Director:	Akihiko Sakaue	Appointed on April 1, 2020
			Registered on April 1, 2020
	Director:	Akihiko Sakaue	Reappointed on June 21, 2021
			Registered on June 30, 2021
	<u>Director:</u>	<u>Tadashi Niimi</u>	Appointed on April 1, 2020
			Registered on April 1, 2020
	Director:	Tadashi Niimi	Reappointed on June 21, 2021
			Registered on June 30, 2021
	Director:	Soichi Tomura	Appointed on April 1, 2020
			Registered on April 1, 2020
			Resigned on March 31, 2021
			Registered on April 12, 2021
	<u>Director:</u>	Minoru Kida	Appointed on April 1, 2020
			Registered on April 1, 2020
			Resigned on March 31, 2021
			Registered on April 12, 2021
	Director:	Teijiro Nishitani	Appointed on April 1, 2021
			Registered on April 12, 2021
	l		

***	TT	
Director:	Katsuya Serizawa	Appointed on April 1, 2021
		Registered on April 12, 2021
Director:	Yoshihito Ohki	Appointed on April 1, 2021
		Registered on April 12, 2021
Director:	Satoru Masuda	Appointed on April 1, 2021
		Registered on April 12, 2021
Director:	Keiji Inoue	Appointed on April 1, 2021
		Registered on April 12, 2021
Director:	Minoru Yokouchi	Appointed on October 1, 2021
		Registered on October 1, 2021
#402, 2-24-1 Minami-ya Yokohama-shi	mata, Tsuzuki-ku,	Reappointed on June 27, 2017
Representative Director:	Kazuhiro Matsumoto	Registered on June 28, 2017
#402, 2-24-1 Minami-ya Yokohama-shi	<u>mata, Tsuzuki-ku,</u>	Reappointed on June 25, 2018
Representative Director:	Kazuhiro Matsumoto	Registered on July 2, 2018
#402, 2-24-1 Minamiyan Yokohama-shi	<u>nata, Tsuzuki-ku,</u>	Reappointed on June 25, 2019
Representative Director:	Kazuhiro Matsumoto	Reappointed on June 27, 2019
		Resigned on April 1, 2020
		Registered on April 1, 2020
#501, 8-11-11 Nakakasa	i, Edogawa-ku, Tokyo	Appointed on April 1, 2020
Representative Director:	Yuichi Fukui	Registered on April 1, 2020
#501, 8-11-11 Nakakasa	i, Edogawa-ku, Tokyo	Reappointed on June 21, 2021
Representative Director:	Yuichi Fukui	Registered on June 30, 2021
Corporate Auditor:	Nobukatsu Ogawa	Appointed on April 1, 2017
		Registered on April 3, 2017
		Resigned on March 31, 2021
		Registered on April 12, 2021

	Corporate Auditor:	<u>Itsuo Ito</u>	Appointed on April 1, 2017
			Registered on April 3, 2017
			Resigned on March 31, 2019
			Registered on April 1, 2019
	Corporate Auditor:	Tokumi Fukuda	Appointed on April 1, 2020
			Registered on April 1, 2020
	Corporate Auditor:	Soichi Tomura	Appointed on April 1, 2021
			Registered on April 12, 2021
	Corporate Auditor:	Tadashi Kusumoto	Appointed on April 1, 2021
			Registered on April 12, 2021
	Accounting Auditor:	ShinNihon LLC	Reappointed on June 27, 2017
			Registered on June 28, 2017
	Accounting Auditor:	ShinNihon LLC	Reappointed on June 25, 2018
			Registered on July 2, 2018
	Accounting Auditor:	Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC.	ShinNihon LLC changed its corporate name on July 1, 2018
			Registered on July 2, 2018
	Accounting Auditor	Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC.	Reappointed on June 25, 2019
			Registered on June 27, 2019
	Accounting Auditor:	Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC.	Reappointed on June 2, 2020
			Registered on July 10, 2020
	Accounting Auditor:	Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC.	Reappointed on June 21, 2021
			Registered on June 30, 2021
Company Split	Split from Mitsubishi (Tokyo, Japan on April		Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Registered on April 1, 2020

Absorption-type	Merger with Ryobi Techno, Inc. at 1 Tsukigase-cho, Nagahama-shi, Shiga on April 1,
Merger	2020 Registered on April 1, 2020
	Merger with Alpolic Co. at 2471-1 Fujiyama, Ueda-shi, Nagano on April 1, 2020
	Registered on April 1, 2020
	Merger with RYOKO Co., Ltd. at 14-1 Nihonbashi Koami-cho, Chuo-ku, Tokyo on October 1, 2021
	Registered on October 1, 2021
Matters regarding Company with Board of Directors	Company with Board of Directors
Matters regarding Company with Corporate Auditors	Company with Corporate Auditors
Matters regarding Company with Accounting Auditor	Company with Accounting Auditor Established on June 21, 2011

* Underline denotes deletion.

Q/Q**TRADEMARK REEL: 007549 FRAME: 0034**

RECORDED: 01/04/2022